Nomination Remuneration & Compensation Committee & Audit Committee, has approved the 
appointment of Mr. Kamalakar Nayak as Chief Compliance Officer (Senior Management Personnel) 
of the Company w.e.f. 03 December 2024 

November 30, 2024 

Aditya Birla Capital Limited (“the Company” or “ABCL”) has made an investment of Rs. 300,00,00,041 
(Rupees Three Hundred Crore and Forty-One Only) on rights basis, in the equity shares of Aditya Birla 
Housing Finance Limited (“ABHFL”) 

December 03, 2024 

Joint Company Scheme Petition has been filed on 09 January 2025 with NCLT, in accordance with 
Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules thereunder by the Company along with 
Amalgamating Company seeking the sanction of the NCLT for the Scheme 

January 09, 2025 

Aditya Birla Capital Limited (“the Company” or “ABCL”) has made an investment of Rs. 300,00,00,042 
(Rupees Three Hundred Crore and Forty-Two Only) on rights basis, in the equity shares of Aditya Birla 
Housing Finance Limited (“ABHFL”). 

March 10, 2025 

Final Order dated 24 March 2025 (“Order”) passed by the Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, 
Ahmedabad Bench (“NCLT”) for sanctioning the scheme of amalgamation ("Scheme") of Aditya Birla

[...]

August 2025), has granted ‘In-Principle’ authorization to Aditya Birla Capital Digital Limited, a 
Subsidiary of the Company, to operate as an Online Payment Aggregator under the Payment and 
Settlement Systems Act, 2007. 

August 26, 2025 

Aditya Birla Capital Limited (“the Company” or “ABCL”) has made an investment of Rs. 
3,82,49,99,388/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Eighty-Two Crores Forty-Nine Lakhs Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty-Eight rupees only) on rights basis, in the equity shares of Aditya 
Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Limited (“ABSLI”) 

October 29, 2025 

The Board of Directors of Aditya Birla Capital Limited (“ABCL” / “Company”) have today approved the 
draft Scheme of Amalgamation of Aditya Birla Stressed Asset AMC Private Limited (“ABSAAMC” /